

Enrollment and Review Change to LB360

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Johnson amendment, AM1520:
 - a. On page 2, line 17, "a" has been inserted before "licensee" and "violator"; and
 - b. On page 3, line 23, "section" has been struck and "subsection" inserted.
2. In the E & R amendments, ER90:
 - a. On page 13, line 28, "21" has been struck and "22" inserted;
 - b. On page 23, line 10, "Applicants, licensees," has been struck and "An applicant, a licensee," inserted;
 - c. On page 28, line 31, "a" has been inserted before "dealer" and "boarding";
 - d. On page 29, line 1, "an" has been inserted before each occurrence of "animal" and "a" has been inserted before "pet"; and
 - e. On page 31, line 5, "a" has been inserted before "licensee"; and in lines 18 and 25 "54-632," has been inserted after "54-628.01,".

(signed) Matt Hansen, Chairperson